Appendix B - Fees and charges to be deleted from the 2015/16 schedule

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Adults & Community Services		
Day Centre - Maples (other Local Authorities)	110.00	Manlaa naw alaaad
Day Centre - Maples (Borough Residents)	75.00	Maples now closed
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Hire of East Chamber - Fri (8am to 5pm)	35.00	
per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Hire of East Chamber - Fri (5pm onwards) per hour	40.00	
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Standard Room Hire - Fri (8am to 5pm)		
per hour	30.00	
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Standard Room Hire - Fri (5pm onwards)	35.00	
per hour	33.33	
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Standard Conference Package (East		
Chamber, Winter Parlour, Northwest Chamber and the Buttery)- Mon - Thurs all	100.00	
day per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Standard Conference Package (East		
Chamber, Winter Parlour, Northwest Chamber and the Buttery)- Friday 8am to	112.50	
5pm per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Charity/community - Standard Conference Package (	50.07	
East Chamber, Winter Parlour, Northwest Chamber and the Buttery)- Mon - Thurs all day per hour	56.67	
Eastbury Manor House - Charity/community - Standard Conference Package (		
East Chamber, Winter Parlour, Northwest Chamber and the Buttery)- Fri 8am to	64.17	
5pm per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Deluxe Conference Package (East		
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Northwest Chamber, Southwest Chamber and the	152.50	
Buttery)- Mon - Thurs all day per hour		
Eastbury Manor House - Commercial - Deluxe Conference Package (East		
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Northwest Chamber, Southwest Chamber and the Buttery)- Fri 8am to 5pm per hour	170.83	

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge	
Eastbury Manor House - Charity/community - Deluxe Conference Package (East			
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Northwest Chamber, Southwest Chamber and the	85.00		
Buttery)- Mon - Thurs all day per hour			
Eastbury Manor House - Charity/community - Deluxe Conference Package (East			
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Northwest Chamber, Southwest Chamber and the	95.00		
Buttery)- Fri 8am to 5pm per hour			
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD Internal - Standard Room Hire per hour - Fri per	18.00		
hour (50% discount)	10.00		
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD Internal - Hire of East Chamber - Fri (8am to 5pm)	31.50		
per hour (25% discount)	31.30		
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD Internal - Hire of East Chamber - Fri 5pm onwards	36.00	Revision to the pricing structure at	
per hour (25% discount)	36.00	Eastbury, new charges have been	
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD Internal - Hire of Whole House Mon-Thurs (East		included	
Chamber, Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour, N/W Chamber and	72.00	72.00 included.	included.
S/W Chamber) per hour			
Eastbury Manor House - LBBD Internal - Hire of Whole House - Fri (8am to 5pm)			
(East Chamber, Old Hall, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour, Buttery, N/W Chamber	81.00		
and S/W Chamber) per hour			
Eastbury Manor House - Standard Functions Friday All Year (East Chamber, Old	95.00		
Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour and Walled Garden) per hour	33.00		
Eastbury Manor House - Evening Standard Functions - Saturday 5pm onwards All	110.00		
Year (Four room plus grounds) per hour	110.00	0.00	
Eastbury Manor House LBBD resident Standard venue hire package Fri 5pm	71.67		
onwards (Four rooms and walled garden) per hour			
Eastbury Manor House LBBD resident Standard venue hire package Sat 5pm	82.50		
onwards (Four rooms and walled garden) per hour			
Eastbury Manor House Non- resident Deluxe venue hire package Fri until 5pm	135.00		
(seven rooms and walled garden) per hour			
Eastbury Manor House Non- resident Deluxe venue hire package Fri 5pm	156.67		
onwards (seven rooms and walled garden) per hour			

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Eastbury Manor House LBBD resident Deluxe venue hire package Fri until 5pm (seven rooms and walled garden) per hour	101.67	
Eastbury Manor House LBBD resident Deluxe venue hire package Friday 5pm onwards (seven rooms and walled garden) per hour	116.67	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - Standard Room Hire - Fri (8am to 5pm) All Year per hour	15.00	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - Standard Room Hire - Fri (5pm onwards) All Year per hour	23.33	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - East Chamber - Mon to Thurs (5pm onwards) All Year per hour (25% discount)	26.25	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - East Chamber - Fri (8am to 5pm) All Year per hour	26.25	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity - East Chamber - Fri (5pm onwards) All Year (25% discount 1-month in advance of date only) per hour	30.00	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity -Deluxe conference package Mon- Thurs (East Chamber, Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour, N/W Chamber and S/W Chamber) per hour	85.00	
Eastbury Manor House - Community/Charity -Deluxe conference package Fri 8am to 5pm (East Chamber, Old Chamber, Summer Parlour, Winter Parlour, N/W Chamber and S/W Chamber) per hour	95.00	
Town Square Hire Charge for Events concession for education and community use	45.00	similar charge to ref 213, replaced with that charge.
Leisure - Loyalty Card Holder - adult - pa	33.33	
Leisure -Loyalty Card Holder - concession - pa - 50% discount	16.67	
Leisure -Loyalty Card Holder - family - pa - price based on 2 adults and 2 children minus 10%	90.00	
Leisure - fitness gym - Loyalty Card Holder - adult	5.83	
Leisure - Junior Gym session - Resident	3.33	4
Leisure - Junior Gym session - Non Resident 20% uplift	4.00	
Leisure - fitness gym - Loyalty Card Holder - adult induction - 20% discount	16.80	

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of	Reason for Deletion of Charge
	VAT	
Leisure - Junior Gym Induction - Resident	8.75	
Leisure - Junior Gym Induction - Non Resident 20% uplift	10.50	
Leisure - Personal Training 1 hour	25.00	
Leisure - Health Checks	23.33	The 2015/16 'Loyalty' card scheme for
Leisure - badminton - Pay and Play - off peak 1 hour - 15% discount of peak price	8.50	Adults will be deleted. This is to fall in line with the Council's approach to moving
Leisure - badminton - Loyalty Card Holder - adult peak 1 hour - £1 discount	9.17	towards a cashless service.
Leisure - badminton - Loyalty Card Holder - adult off peak 1 hour - £1 discount	7.67	
Leisure - table tennis Pay and Play - off peak - 15% of peak price	8.50	
Leisure - table tennis - Loyalty Card Holder - adult peak - £1 discount	9.17	
Leisure - table tennis - Loyalty Card Holder - adult off peak - £1 discount	7.67	
Leisure - sports hall hire Abbey and BHLC full off peak - ph off peak badminton	34.00	
price times 4	34.00	
Leisure - sports hall hire Abbey and BHLC half off peak - ph - off peak badminton	17.00	
price times 2		
Leisure - swimming Loyalty Card Holder - Adult	2.50	-
All Aerobics/workout sessions - Loyalty Card Holder - Adult	6.00	4
Elderberries - include 50+ sessions	4.55	
Club/Block booking charge per booking - small room	0.00	
Joining Fee - Resident	26.67	Simplifying the structure to offer three
Joining Fee Non Resident	31.67	types of packages basic, standard and
Joining fee - Junior resident		premium package.
Joining fee - Junior non resident	11.67	
Freeze Membership per month	8.33	
Active Fitness - Adult - (2 month contract)	37.50	
Active Fitness - Couple - (2 month contract) - 2 adults minus £10	66.67	
Active Fitness - Concession (Student/Older People) - 20% discount	30.00	4
Corporate membership 10 or more employees 10% discount	33.75	
Corporate membership 50 or more employees 15% discount	31.88	
Corporate membership 100 or more employees 20% discount	30.00	

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Active Fitness - Junior Membership - 50% discount	18.75	
Active Gym only (2 month contract) - 15% off full Active fitness membership price	31.88	
Active Gym only Corporate membership 100 or more employees 15% discount off corporate price	25.50	
Active Aqua - Adults (2 month contract)	29.17	
Active Aqua - Couple (2 month contract) - 2 adults minus £10	50.00	
Active Aqua - Concession (Students/Older People) - 2 month contract - 20% discount	23.33	
Barking Water Splash - Over 1's Resident	1.25	No longer managed by LBBD
Barking Water Splash - Over 1's Non Resident		No longer managed by LBBD
Licences - Poisons Act -entry	127.50	Legislation repealed this charge
Licences - Poisons Act -Retention or alteration	68.00	Legislation repealed this charge
Theatre hire per hour (minimum 4 hour booking) - Commercial Monday to Thursday	95.00	
Theatre hire per hour (minimum 4 hour booking) - Community Monday to Thursday	70.00	Theatre no longer managed by ACS now
Theatre hire per hour (minimum 4 hour booking) - Commercial Friday to Sunday	115.00	Barking & Dagenham College
Theatre hire per hour (minimum 4 hour booking) - Community Friday to Sunday	90.00	
Drama studio/dance studio hire per hour - Commercial	30.00	
Drama studio/dance studio hire per hour - Community	25.00	
Children's Services		
Childcare Services		
Butler Court Teachers teacher room standard room	87.47	
Butler Court Teachers teacher room medium room	100.30	
Butler Court Teachers teacher room large room	113.12	

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Butler Court Teachers teacher room double room	125.95	Butler Court closed as a teachers hostel July 2015
Butler Court Teachers teacher room double room large	160.94	
Butler Court guest room single occupancy	54.42	
Butler Court guest room double occupancy	66.48	
Butler Court student rooms	54.42	
Environment		
<u>Events</u>		
Park use - non commercial (Fun Days)	128.00	Not used - confusion between a Fun Day & Small <200 event
Additional Fee per hour non commercial	100.00	Not used - charge per day and events are not monitored by the hour
Park use commercial - per additional hour	164.00	Not used - charge per day and events are not monitored by the hour
Park Sports		
Parks - Pavilion only - Winter - Adult	10.50	
Parks - Pavilion only - Winter - Junior/9v9/Mini		The Council currently doesn't charge sports clubs for pavilion use in
Parks - Pavilion only - Summer - Adult	8.40	association with pitch hire so these charges have never been applied.
Parks - Pavilion only - Summer - Junior/9v9/Mini	4.17	

Description of Service	Current 2014/15 Charge Exclusive of VAT	Reason for Deletion of Charge
Barking Park Model Railway	1.00	remove - no one else listed
Ranger Services		
Angling License - Valence Moat (BecMain)	320.00	REMOVE - Listing for info only - determined in lease - unique to club - negotiated lease
Outreach Sessions in Schools (3 hours) (minimum charge)	230.00	
Bardag Lake - Bardag Angling Society	4,810.00	
Lake - Eastbrook Pond & Chase Waters	8,620.00	
Lake - The Members Pool	1,140.00	
Proposed Grazing Licence for The Chase LNR (will be linked to RPI when agreed)	2,100.00	
<u>Chief Executive</u>		
Nationality Checking Service Flat Charge per Document (Child)	25.83	To discontinue a child rate and have just one rate for adults and children.
Individual Citizenship Payments (Per Child)	25.00	Children not charged